NAME OF CEMETERY: Ruveraide, demeter Y

LOCATION OF CEMETERY: 11 N pwaissa <t fppleton, cor sY9U
(Street/Road Address and Town, Viilage or City)

CONTACT PERSON: mary Tane Hrodin 720733~ 8571 2 9
(¥ questions regarding this submittal} ! {Name) {Phone)
1. Is perpetual care included in a lot purchase in your cemetery? @ NO
(Please attach a copy of the perpetual care agreement)
2. How many of the veteran graves DO NOT include a perpetual care agreement? o ?7
3. If perpetual care is not included, is care cost charged to all grave lot owners? YES @
1. *Cost per grave upkeep per grave lot $ 2.0
(Eligible costs divided by total # of grave lots within entire cemetery)
2. Number of soldier’s graves not covered under perpetual care x 5 s ;2
(including spouses & women’s auxiliary)
3. Requested reimbursable expense for care of soldier’s graves -1 .
(Including spouses & women’s auxiliary) $ ( J 1 / (:0 r
4. Did you provide an up-dated listing of the veteran’s names? Yes_v~  No
We, the officers of ﬁ WLrsS, CJ £ Cemetery Association, hereby certify that

the upkeep and care of cach graveis $ _3© & that the assessment is in compliance with ss 157.11(7)(a),
and ss157.11(7)(b), and is no more than the charge made for the cave of other graves, and that such graves are
receiving proper care,

' It is further certified that suitable care of said graves has not been provided by perpetual care, private
funds, or the cost for grave upkeep has not been collected as part of the funeral expenses, or otherwise.

7//7//5/ Cj/)riS hlnﬁ‘u)l(\

Date Cemetery Association President \

chaclic Sl Cmahn

Cemetery Association Secretary

nacte- Caouides

Cemetery Association Treasurer

At a regular meeting of the Town, Village, City of held on
, the above charges were approved for payment.

Municipal Clerk Date

Send Check to: Q‘\ms‘&e Q-emz*eru
"WHM. Owdisen
Woo\eton (DU SH4W

*Cost includes maintenance of grave and tombstone; i.e. grass cutting, weed trimming, leveling of tombstone.



Date Printed:

Last Name
Ehlert
Prink
Braeger
Skeens
Brennecke
Timm Sr,
Hastings
Schmelzling
Lumdt
Hill
Niglsen
Taubel
Burton
Clark
Haas
Hartel
Harn
Gibbs
Scheig
Kallio
Tock
Smith
Harper
Mueller
DeFord
Klemp
Haas
Pooler
Walker
Voigt

07/17/2015

First Name
Elroy
James
Marvin
Michael
Richard
Marvin
Fredrick
Hans
Warner O.
Charles
Arthur
Raymond
Francis
John T.
Francis
Margaret
Mark
Charles
Henry
Robert W.
Edward
Philip
Glenn
Bruce
Joshua
Clyde
Louis A.
Larry
Gordon

Steven

Death Date Date Entered Discharce Date War

07/19/2013
07/30/2013
08/13/2013
09/02/2013
09/04/2013
05/04/2013
10/06/2013
10/11/2013
10/14/2013
10/15/2013
10/27/2013
10/27/2013
11/26/2013
12/08/2013
12/26/2013
12/29/2013
(1/18/2014
(1/23/2014
02/03/2014
02/14/2014
02/14/2014
03/04/2014
03/09/2014
05/10/2014
06/10/2014
06/13/2014
07/10/2014
08/03/2014
08/14/2014
08/26/2014

World War II

World War I1
VietNam War

World War II

World War II

VietNam War
World War 11
VietNam War
World War 11
VietNam War

World War 11
VietNam War

Branch of Service
United States Army
United States Navy
United States Navy
United States Army
United States Army
United States Navy
United States Army
National Guard

United States Navy
United States Army

United States Navy
United States Navy

United States Air Force

United States Army
United States Navy
United States Army
United States Army

United States Army
United States Navy
United States Army

United States Army
United States Army
United States Navy
United States Army
United States Navy

United States Marine Corps

United States Navy

Location

S 66 X 3

9 18 X 8

G 26 N 3
32 31 X 8
27 32 X 1
MAUS 104 6 K
28 1 X 10
22 79 SW 5
P42 X 11

i1 41 811
524 X 4
23_36_W_12
V 14 X6
34 15 X 10
27 32 X 9
M _80_X 122
D71 X 4
33 37 X 10
V_33 X 16
S 50 X_14
1752 X 4

P 40 X 2

33 47 X 7
8§9E8
17_104 X 9
22 84 X 7
MAUS_101 5 C
V. 30X 9
K_86 X 1

33 12 8 4

51



Date Printed:  07/17/2015
Last Name First Name
Managan Thomas
Barry John
Alsbury Charles R.
Waters Emery
Miller George
Kowald Margaret
Porter David
Stark James J.
Filen James
Huven James
Wingert Eugene
Hurst Harry
Janssen James
Tralongo Salvatore
Schubbe Burnell
Mueller Lloyd
Newhouse Eugene
Jury Donald
Skeens Lowell
Graham Michael
Puffer Richard
Ward Richard
Errington William
Feavel Robert
Scheibe Harold
Total Number of Veterans:

Death Date Date Entered Discharee Date War

09/08/2014
09/10/2014
09/22/2014
11/09/2014
11/15/2014
11/18/2014
12/17/2014
12/20/2014
12/22/2014
12/27/2014
01/01/2015
01/02/2015
01/05/2015
01/06/2015
01/09/2015
01/14/2015
03/11/2015
03/14/2015
03/16/2015
03/27/2015
04/28/2015
06/02/2015
06/06/2015
06/13/2015
06/22/2015

<Y
XA

08/28/1950

11/01/1972

World War II

VietNam War

Peace Time

World War II
World War I

‘World War II

Korean War

World War II

World War I

Korean War
VietNam War

Korean War

Branch of Service
United States Navy
United States Navy
United States Army
United States Air Force

United States Marine Corps

United States Air Force
United States Army
United States Army
United States Navy
United States Army

United States Army
United States Navy

United States Coast Guard

United States Navy
United States Army
United States Air Force
United States Navy
United States Navy

United States Marine Corps

United States Army
United States Army
United States Army
National Guard

United States Arnty

Location

22 60X 7
1526 8 6
MAUS 104 1 L
M_78_X_80

M 48 X_58

D 12 X 2
33 5 X5

D 5586

5 65 W_13

6 47 X 9
MAUS_101 3 L
29 60 X 8
MAUS_101 6 A
28 22 X 5

S 32 X 8
726 X 9

33 46_X_7

18 20 S 5

32 31 X 2

M_78 X_82

K 20 X_11

L 74 X 12

16 34_X_10
0_79 X 10

23 12.8 6



