NAMI	E OF C	EMETERY:	KIVERSIAL	cemete	γ <u>γ</u>			
	•	OF CEMETERY: ERSON:	714 Nowais	(Street/Road Ad	Pleton, Clidress and Town, Vil 920 733-	llage or City)		
		ing this submittal)	Mary Jane (Name)	Brown	(Phone		<u> 1                                   </u>	
1.		etual care included in attach a copy of the	- •	•		(YES)	1	ON
2.	How m	any of the veteran gr	aves DO NOT inclu	de a perpetual c	are agreement?		<u> 187</u>	
3.	If perpe	etual care is not inclu	ided, is care cost cha	arged to all gra	ve lot owners?	YES	(i	(M)
	1.	*Cost per grave upk (Eligible costs divid	eep per grave lot led by total # of grav	re lots within en	tire cemetery)	\$ <u>'3</u>	,0D	
	2.	Number of soldier's (including spouses & wom	graves not covered and a succession graves not covered and a succession graves.	under perpetual	care	X	582	2_
	3.	Requested reimburs (Including spouses & wor	able expense for care nen's auxiliary)	e of soldier's gra	ives	\$ <u></u>	746.	<u> </u>
	4.	Did you provide an	up-dated listing of th	ne veteran's nam	es? Ye	s <u> </u>	No	
and ss receiv	keep and 157.11( ing prop It is fu	e officers of <u>Riversellers</u> of each grave in 7)(b), and is no more eare.  Therefore certified that support for grave upkeep	s \$ _3.00, the than the charge mad	de for the care o raves has not be	t is in compliand f other graves, a cen provided by	ce with ss and that su perpetual	157.11(7 ich grave I care, pr	7)(a), es are
7/1	1/15 Date		Chris Har Cemetery Association I	twig	_			
		<u>ch</u>	Cemetery Association S		<del></del>			
		_ <i>W</i>	Cemetery Association	reasurer				
At a	regular	meeting of the Tov		fcharges were ap	pproved for payr	nent.	hel	d on
•		Municipal Clerk				Date		
Send	Check to	D: R: 140.0	de Cemetery		·			

<sup>\*</sup>Cost includes maintenance of grave and tombstone; i.e. grass cutting, weed trimming, leveling of tombstone.

Voigt	Walker	Pooler	Haas	Klemp	DeFord	Mueller	Harper	Smith	Tock	Kallio	Scheig	Gibbs	Harn	Hartel	Haas	Clark	Burton	Taubel	Nielsen	Hill	Lundt	Schmelzling	Hastings	Timm Sr.	Brennecke	Skeens	Braeger	Prink	Ehlert	Last Name
Steven	Gordon	Larry	Louis A.	Clyde	Joshua	Bruce	Glenn	Philip	Edward	Robert W.	Henry	Charles	Mark	Margaret	Francis	John T.	Francis	Raymond	Arthur	Charles	Warner O.	Hans	Fredrick	Marvin	Richard	Michael	Marvin	James	Elroy	First Name
08/26/2014	08/14/2014	08/03/2014	07/10/2014	06/13/2014	06/10/2014	05/10/2014	03/09/2014	03/04/2014	02/14/2014	02/14/2014	02/03/2014	01/23/2014	01/18/2014	12/29/2013	12/26/2013	12/08/2013	11/26/2013	10/27/2013	10/27/2013	10/15/2013	10/14/2013	10/11/2013	10/06/2013	09/04/2013	09/04/2013	09/02/2013	08/13/2013	07/30/2013	07/19/2013	Death Date
Viet	Wor							Viet	Wor	Viet	Wor	Viet							Wor		Wor		Viet	Wor					Wor	Date Entered Discharge Date War
VietNam War	World War II							VietNam War	World War II	VietNam War	World War II	VietNam War							World War II		World War II		VietNam War	World War II					World War II	
United States Navy	United States Marine Corps	United States Navy	United States Army	United States Navy	United States Army	United States Army		United States Army	United States Navy	United States Army		United States Army	United States Army	United States Navy	United States Army	United States Air Force	United States Navy	United States Navy		United States Army	United States Navy	National Guard	United States Army	United States Navy	United States Army	United States Army	United States Navy	United States Navy	United States Army	Branch of Service
33_12_S_4	K_86_X_1	V_30_X_9	MAUS_101_5_C	22_84_X_7	17_104_X_9	8_9_E_8	33_47_X_7	P_40_X_2	17_52_X_4	S_50_X_14	V_33_X_16	33_37_X_10	D_71_X_4	M_80_X_122	27_32_X_9	34_15_X_10	V_14_X_6	23_36_W_12	S_24_X_4	11_41_S_11	P_42_X_11	22_79_SW_5	28_1_X_10	MAUS_104_6_K	27_32_X_1	32_31_X_8	G_26_N_3	9_18_X_8	S_66_X_3	Location

Feavel Scheibe	Ward Errington	Puffer	Graham	Skeens	Jury	Newhouse	Mueller	Schubbe	Tralongo	Janssen	Hurst	Wingert	Huven	Filen	Stark	Porter	Kowald	Miller	Waters	Alsbury	Barry	Managan	Last Name
Robert Harold	Richard William	Richard	Michael	Lowell	Donald	Eugene	Lloyd	Burnell	Salvatore	James	Harry	Eugene	James	James	James J.	David	Margaret	George	Emery	Charles R.	John	Thomas	First Name
06/13/2015 06/22/2015	06/02/2015 06/06/2015	04/28/2015	03/27/2015	03/16/2015	03/14/2015	03/11/2015	01/14/2015	01/09/2015	01/06/2015	01/05/2015	01/02/2015	01/01/2015	12/27/2014	12/22/2014	12/20/2014	12/17/2014	11/18/2014	11/15/2014	11/09/2014	09/22/2014	09/10/2014	09/08/2014	Death Date
																	08/28/1950						Date Entered
																	11/01/1972						Date Entered Discharge Date
Korean War	VietNam War	Korean War			World War II		World War II	Korean War	World War II		World War II	World War II				Peace Time		VietNam War				World War II	te War
National Guard United States Army	United States Army United States Army	United States Army	United States Marine Corps	United States Navy	United States Navy	United States Air Force	United States Army	United States Navy	United States Coast Guard	United States Navy	United States Army		United States Army	United States Navy	United States Army	United States Army	United States Air Force	United States Marine Corps	United States Air Force	United States Army	United States Navy	United States Navy	Branch of Service
O_79_X_10 23_12_S_6	L_74_X_12 16_34_X_10	K_20_X_11	M_78_X_82	32_31_X_2	18_20_S_5	33_46_X_7	7_26_X_9	S_32_X_8	28_22_X_5	MAUS_101_6_A	29_60_X_8	MAUS_101_3_L	6_47_X_9	5_65_W_13	D_55_S_6	33_5_X_5	D_12_X_2	M_48_X_58	M_78_X_80	MAUS_104_1_L	15_26_S_6	22_60_X_7	Location

## Total Number of Veterans:

